

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 5775 OF 2011

LIU GAOXUAN & ANR. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
STATE OF CHATTISGARH ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th September, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List the matter next week.

In the meantime, service of notice be effected on the standing counsel for the State of Chhattisgarh."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 24th September, 2013 filed proof of service after serving the copy of petition on Mr. D.K. Sinha, Standing Counsel for the State of Chhattisgarh but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete by Registered A.D. Post as well as on Standing Counsel.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 25th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km