

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5775/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2011 in CRLMP No.110/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

LIU GAOXUAN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 02/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
for Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for leave to withdraw the special leave petition with liberty to approach the High Court against the order passed by the Trial Court insisting that the petitioners should produce two local sureties. The prayer is accepted. The special leave petition is accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master